# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Albert K. Chin	10/08/1992
Edmund K. M. Tsoi	10/12/1992

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Origin Medsystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1021 Howard Avenue	
City:	San Carlos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5569165
Patent Number:	5690607

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, ldavis@cdfslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1669-2 (ORIGIN FAMILY)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pina M. Campagna

Total Attachments: 2 source=00088969#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0214 556910

CH \$80.00

501159425

source=00088969#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0215

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

MEEREAS, WE, ALBERT K. CHIM and EDMIND K.M. ISOI, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", heve
invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified
application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MECHANICAL ABDOMINAL WALL RETRACTION

Date of Execution: 12 October 1992 Filing Date: 13 October 1992

Serial No.: 07/959,717

" WHEREAS, ORIGIN MEDBYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of California, 1021 Howard Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invantion and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigne, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewels, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignes, but at Assignes's expense, scoperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other ects as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or meintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignes, or Assignes's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

ALBERT K. CHIN

On this described of the above named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same. Olouva Haly

SAN MATEO COUNTY Commission Expires April 17, 1995

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Date: 10/12/92

Tolerand Son TSON

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

On this day of OCTUBER. in the year of 1992, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-nemed assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



Saraly Millin

DEC 14 92

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

- 2 -

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 04/27/2010 REEL: 024294 FRAME: 02

1206734 220111

}